FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 07/21/2016 Submitted Date: 08/15/2016

Document Number: 670300099

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID	Inspector Name:	On-Site	Inspection		Status Summary:	
335728	CANFIELD, CHRI	S 2	2A Doc Num:		THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION	
Operator I	nformation:				FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED	
OGCC Ope	erator Number:10	0575			NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED	
Name of O	perator: 8 NORTH LLC				Findings:	
Address: 370 17TH STREET SUITE 5300				Number of Comments Number of Corrective Actions		
City:	City:DENVER State:CO Zip:80202					
Contact In	Contact Information:					
Contact Name Phone		Phone	Email		Comment	
John Axelson			john.axelson@state.co.us		S	
Josh Carlisle 720-481-		720-481-2372	jcarlisle@extractionog.com		m	
General Co	General Comment:					

General Cor	<u>nment:</u>

Inspector Name: CANFIELD, CHRIS **Location** Overall Good: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Overall Good: Spills: Туре Area Volume In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Venting: Yes/No Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: CANFIELD, CHRIS **Location Construction** Location ID: 444780 CDP: Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Form 2A COAs: Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Corrective Actions			
Wildlife BMPs:			
Comment:			
Corrective Action:			Date:
Comment:			
Corrective			
Action:			
On Site Inspection (305):			
Surface Owner Contact Information	<u>ı:</u>		
Name:	Address:		
Phone Number:		Cell Phone:	
Operator Rep. Contact Information	<u>.</u>		
Landman Name:		Phone Number:	
Date Onsite Request Received: _		Date of Rule 306 Consultation:	
Request LGD Attendance:			
LGD Contact Information:	_		
Name:	Phone Number:	Agreed to Attend:	
Summary of Landowner Issues:			
Summary of Operator Response to	Landowner Issues:		
Onsite Inspection Memorandum Su	ummarizing Discussions at Ins	pection as Attachment:	
	<u> </u>		
Date Run: 4/5/2017 Doc [#67030	00099]		Page 3 of 9
-	-		<u> </u>

Inspector Name: CANFIELD, CH	RIS		

	<u>Env</u>	<u>rironmental</u>				
<u>. </u>		Estimated Spill Vo	lume:	_		
Inspection in response to landowner concerns regarding reclamation following corrective actions subject to Spill/Release 444780 and Remediation Project 9507. A dump line leak (not related to the previously mentioned incident) was discovered during pressure testing, and the						
Submit Form 19					Date:	07/25/2016
'ES	GPS: Lat	t	Long			
ce Water:	Depth to 0	Ground Water:				
laint:			Lat	Long		
n:	Owner Name:	GPS				
<u>i</u>						
	Commen	t:				
<u>1:</u>						
					Date:	
Burner (ECB):						
Wildlife Prote	ection Devices (fired vess	els):				
	Inspection in responsactions subject to Sprelated to the previous line had been exposed. Submit Form 19 YES Cee Water: In: Output Burner (ECB):	Inspection in response to landowner concern actions subject to Spill/Release 444780 and related to the previously mentioned incident) line had been exposed shortly before this instance. Submit Form 19 YES GPS: Late Depth to Contain the contain	Inspection in response to landowner concerns regarding reclamat actions subject to Spill/Release 444780 and Remediation Project related to the previously mentioned incident) was discovered durir line had been exposed shortly before this inspection. Submit Form 19 YES	Inspection in response to landowner concerns regarding reclamation following concerns subject to Spill/Release 444780 and Remediation Project 9507. A dump literated to the previously mentioned incident) was discovered during pressure test line had been exposed shortly before this inspection. Submit Form 19 TES GPS: Lat Long Depth to Ground Water: Depth to Ground Water: Depth to Ground Water: Comment: Comment: Comment:	Inspection in response to landowner concerns regarding reclamation following corrective actions subject to Spill/Release 444780 and Remediation Project 9507. A dump line leak (not related to the previously mentioned incident) was discovered during pressure testing, and the line had been exposed shortly before this inspection. Submit Form 19 YES	Inspection in response to landowner concerns regarding reclamation following corrective actions subject to Spill/Release 444780 and Remediation Project 9507. A dump line leak (not related to the previously mentioned incident) was discovered during pressure testing, and the line had been exposed shortly before this inspection. Submit Form 19 Date: TES GPS: Lat Long Depth to Ground Water: Depth to Ground Water: GPS: Comment: Comment: Date:

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit						
Interim Reclamation:						
Date Interim Reclamation Started: Date Interim Reclamation Completed:						
Land Use:						
Comment:						
1002 SITE PREPAR	ATION AND STABILIZATION					
1002a. FENCIN	G					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1002b. SOIL RE SEGRE						
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1002c. PROTEC	CTION OF SOILS					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1002E. SURFAC	CE DISTRURBANCE MINIMIZATION					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
1003a. Waste a	1003a. Waste and Debris removed?					
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
l -	Unused or unneeded equipment onsite?					
Comment		_				
Corrective Action		Date				
Pit, cellars, rat holes and other bores closed?						
Comment						
Corrective Action		Date				
Guy line anchors marked?						
Comment [
Corrective Action		Date				

Inspector Name: CANFIELD, CHRIS 1003b. Area no longer in use? Production areas stabilized? 1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped? Subsidence over on drill pit? 1003d. Drilling pit closed? Cuttings management: 1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing? Production areas have been stabilized? Segregated soils have been replaced? RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION Cropland Top soil replaced Perennial forage re-established Recontoured Non-Cropland Recontoured 80% Revegetation Top soil replaced 1003e. INTERIM VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER 1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds? Comment Corrective Action Overall Interim Reclamation Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location: Date Final Reclamation Started: Date Final Reclamation Completed: Final Land Use: Reminder: Comment: Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled Well plugged No disturbance /Location never built Debris removed Contoured ____ Culverts removed ____ Access Roads Regraded Gravel removed Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured Location and associated production facilities reclaimed Compaction alleviation Dust and erosion control Cropland: perennial forage Non cropland: Revegetated 80% Weeds present _____ Subsidence ____ 1004.d. FINAL VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER Comment: Corrective Action: Well Release on Active Location Overall Final Reclamation Multi-Well Location

Inspector Name: CANFIELD, CHRIS Storm Water: Loc Erosion BMPs Chemical BMPs ВМР Lease Road Erosion Lease BMP Chemical BMP Comment Maintenance BMPs Maintenance Maintenance Comment: Corrective Action: Date: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT Pits:

COGCC Comments			
Comment	User	Date	
Inspection in response to landowner concerns regarding reclamation. Inspector arrived shortly after a dump line had failed a pressure test and subsequently been exposed (see attached photos). Regarding the subject of landowner concerns, an area north of the pad; an excavation created as part of Remediation Project 9507 had been backfilled and compacted. Original surface contours had been restored. The area in question had been seeded and covered with straw.	canfielc	08/15/2016	
Please note that operator submitted a Form 19 on 7-25-2016 (see Spill/Release Pt.447250). The incident was closed with the approval of a Supplemental Spill/Release Report submitted on 8-10-2016.			

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

_	- : : -	
Document Num	Description	URL
401246829	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4111960
670300100	Inspection photos with captions	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4111956